

PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Kailey Truczinskas 860-806-9114 ktruczinskas@habitatcltregion.org

June 2023

Habitat for Humanity of the Charlotte Region promotes Jamie Muncy to Cornelius Restore Store Manager.

Charlotte, North Carolina, June 2023 — Habitat for Humanity of the Charlotte Region has announced the promotion of Jamie Muncy to the position of Restore Store Manager at the Cornelius location on 20414 N Main St, Cornelius, NC 28031. In this new capacity, Muncy will be responsible for optimizing the efficiency of daily operations for the Restore team members and volunteers and overseeing ways to improve the customer experience when shopping or donating at the store.

Since first joining Habitat Charlotte Region in 2022, Muncy has been the Cornelius Assistant Restore Store Manager. Specifically, she handled duties like what she will be doing in her new role:

- Leading the restore employees and volunteers.
- Assisting with the Restore remodel.
- Supporting changes made to improve shopping efficiency.

Prior to that position, Muncy accumulated several years of related experience with other companies, including Gap Inc./Banana Republic. She served as the Assistant Manager Merchant having a pivotal role in revamping the brand identity to reflect Banana Republic as it was originally conceived with a focus on approachable and inclusive luxury.

According to Caitlin Greenwell VP of Retail Operations at Habitat for Humanity of the Charlotte Region, "We are very excited to have Jamie Muncy promoted into the role of Store Manager for the Cornelius ReStore. During Jamie's time as an Assistant Store Manager at the Cornelius ReStore, she has developed a strong relationship with the team, community, volunteers, customers, and donors. She has a wonderful connection and understanding of the town of Cornelius and brings a wealth of knowledge and creativity that we are excited to see unfold."

In this new role as Store Manager, Jamie said, "My goal is to collaborate with Habitat Charlotte Region to achieve our vision of everyone having a decent place to live while following our mission in seeking to put God's love into action by bringing people together to build homes, communities, and hope." She also strives to "lead with integrity, empathy, and kindness, as well as foster a culture of diversity, equity, and inclusion."

Jamie can be contacted at 704-880-6220 or email jmuncy@habitatcltregion.org

For more information about our Restores visit: https://www.cltregionrestore.org



About Habitat for Humanity of the Charlotte Region

Seeking to put God's love into action, Habitat Charlotte Region brings people together from Pineville to Statesville to build strength, stability, and self-reliance through affordable homeownership. Since 1983, Habitat Charlotte Region has served 4,000 families in the City of Charlotte, Pineville, Lake Norman area, and Iredell County with financial literacy education, critical home repairs, and affordable housing solutions. Visit https://www.habitatcltregion.org/ or call 704-376-2054 to learn more.

In October 2023, Habitat Charlotte Region will host the 36th Jimmy & Rosalynn Carter Work Project, activating volunteers from across the U.S. to build 23 homes in one week alongside celebrity ambassadors Garth Brooks and Trisha Yearwood. The homes are part of the \$10.6 million Meadows at Plato Price development, which will create affordable homeownership opportunities for 39 families on property that was once home to a school for African American students. As Habitat Charlotte Region recognizes its 40th anniversary, it is honored to host the Carter Work Project for the second time and bring greater awareness to the role of affordable housing for building a legacy of impact in the community. The first Charlotte-based Carter Work Project happened in 1987 and resulted in 14 affordable homes in the Optimist Park neighborhood. Click here to learn more.